
Shepherd (3-0) -vs- Chowan (0-3)
2/10/2026 at Murfreesboro, North Carolina

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: H. Ortiz (1-0)
Loss: J. Tripp (0-1)
HBP: H. Ortiz, T. Rex, J. Tripp, C. Ives, D. Wiggins
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 198   Weather: sunny, cool
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Shepherd 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 9 9 0
Chowan 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 4 6 3

Shepherd 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Pullen cf 4 2 2 0 1 1 2
R. Fluharty 2b 4 3 2 2 0 0 0
N. Rubendall 1b 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
C. Ahart dh 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
E. Jones rf 4 0 2 2 0 1 2
A. Och 3b 2 0 1 0 1 1 3
E. Burgreen ss 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
A. Sofran c 3 1 0 0 1 3 0
Brookshire lf 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
    H. Ortiz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Rex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stottlemyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 9 9 7 6 9 7

2B: R. Fluharty (2); N. Rubendall (1); E. Jones (1)
SF: E. Burgreen (1)
SB: E. Jones (1); E. Burgreen (1); Brookshire (1)
CS: E. Jones (1)
HBP: C. Ahart (2); A. Och (1); E. Burgreen (1)
DP: 1

Chowan 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Boze cf 3 0 1 2 0 2 0
J. Tripp p 3 0 1 0 1 0 3
    C. Ives p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Wiggins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
P. Clay lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
N. Reiss 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
K. Durand 3b 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
A. Goldson rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
J. Turner c 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
    N. Nichols c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Stancil 2b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    B. Ponsock 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Walker 2b 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
C. Gifford ss 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Totals 23 4 6 4 3 10 7

SB: J. Tripp (2); P. Clay (1); A. Goldson (1)
HBP: T. Boze (1); K. Durand (2)
E: C. Ives (1); N. Reiss (1); T. Stancil (1)

Shepherd IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
H. Ortiz (W, 1-0) 2.0 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 2 0 7 12 2 2 –
T. Rex 3.0 1 0 0 0 8 1 0 1 0 10 11 1 0 –
Stottlemyer 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 –
Totals 6 4 4 3 10 1 0 3 0 23 29 3 4

Chowan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Tripp (L, 0-1) 2.0 7 6 6 3 2 0 0 1 0 10 15 1 1 –
C. Ives 3.0 1 3 0 3 6 2 0 1 0 13 17 1 2 –
D. Wiggins 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 5 1 0 –
Totals 9 9 6 6 9 2 0 4 0 26 37 3 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Shepherd - Top of 1st SHE CHO
B. Pullen struck out looking. 0 0
R. Fluharty doubled down the lf line. 0 0
N. Rubendall walked. 0 0
C. Ahart singled through the left side, RBI; N. Rubendall advanced to second; R. Fluharty scored. 1 0
E. Jones doubled to right center, RBI; C. Ahart advanced to third; N. Rubendall scored. 2 0
A. Och walked. 2 0
E. Burgreen flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; C. Ahart scored. 3 0
E. Jones out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 3 0

Chowan - Bottom of 1st SHE CHO
H. Ortiz to p. 3 0
T. Boze struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 0
J. Tripp walked. 3 0
P. Clay flied out to rf. 3 0
J. Tripp stole second, advanced to third. 3 0
N. Reiss grounded out to ss. 3 0

Shepherd - Top of 2nd SHE CHO
A. Sofran walked. 3 0
Brookshire struck out swinging. 3 0
B. Pullen singled up the middle; A. Sofran advanced to third. 3 0
R. Fluharty doubled to right field, 2 RBI; B. Pullen scored; A. Sofran scored. 5 0
N. Rubendall grounded out to 3b. 5 0
C. Ahart hit by pitch. 5 0
E. Jones singled to left center, RBI; C. Ahart advanced to second; R. Fluharty scored. 6 0
A. Och singled through the right side; E. Jones out at second 1b to ss. 6 0

Chowan - Bottom of 2nd SHE CHO
K. Durand hit by pitch. 6 0
A. Goldson flied out to cf. 6 0
J. Turner singled to right field; K. Durand advanced to third. 6 0
T. Stancil walked; J. Turner advanced to second. 6 0
C. Gifford singled to right center, RBI; T. Stancil advanced to second; J. Turner advanced to third; K.
Durand scored. 6 1
T. Boze hit by pitch, RBI; C. Gifford advanced to second; T. Stancil advanced to third; J. Turner scored. 6 2
J. Tripp grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; T. Boze out on the play. 6 2

Shepherd - Top of 3rd SHE CHO
C. Ives to p for J. Tripp. 6 2
E. Burgreen walked. 6 2
E. Burgreen stole second. 6 2
A. Sofran struck out swinging. 6 2
Brookshire struck out looking. 6 2
B. Pullen flied out to cf. 6 2

Chowan - Bottom of 3rd SHE CHO
P. Clay walked. 6 2
T. Rex to p for H. Ortiz. 6 2
P. Clay stole second. 6 2
N. Reiss struck out swinging. 6 2
K. Durand hit by pitch. 6 2
K. Durand advanced to second on a wild pitch; P. Clay advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 2



A. Goldson struck out looking. 6 2
J. Turner struck out swinging. 6 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Shepherd - Top of 4th SHE CHO
R. Fluharty grounded out to 3b. 6 2
N. Rubendall walked. 6 2
N. Rubendall advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 2
C. Ahart struck out swinging. 6 2
E. Jones reached first on a fielding error by 2b; N. Rubendall advanced to third. 6 2
E. Jones stole second. 6 2
A. Och struck out swinging. 6 2

Chowan - Bottom of 4th SHE CHO
T. Stancil struck out swinging. 6 2
C. Gifford struck out swinging. 6 2
T. Boze struck out swinging. 6 2

Shepherd - Top of 5th SHE CHO
B. Ponsock to 2b for T. Stancil. 6 2
E. Burgreen grounded out to p. 6 2
A. Sofran struck out swinging. 6 2
Brookshire reached first on a fielding error by 1b. 6 2
Brookshire stole second. 6 2
B. Pullen walked. 6 2
R. Fluharty reached first on an error by p to catcher; B. Pullen advanced to second; Brookshire scored,
unearned. 7 2
N. Rubendall doubled to right center, RBI; R. Fluharty advanced to third; B. Pullen scored, unearned. 8 2
C. Ahart hit by pitch. 8 2
C. Ahart advanced to second on a wild pitch; N. Rubendall advanced to third on a wild pitch; R. Fluharty
scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 9 2
E. Jones struck out looking. 9 2

Chowan - Bottom of 5th SHE CHO
J. Tripp to p for C. Ives. 9 2
J. Tripp singled, bunt. 9 2
P. Clay struck out swinging. 9 2
J. Tripp stole second. 9 2
N. Reiss flied out to cf; J. Tripp advanced to third. 9 2
K. Durand struck out looking. 9 2

Shepherd - Top of 6th SHE CHO
D. Wiggins to p for J. Tripp. 9 2
A. Och hit by pitch. 9 2
E. Burgreen hit by pitch; A. Och advanced to second. 9 2
A. Sofran struck out swinging. 9 2
Brookshire flied out to cf. 9 2
B. Pullen singled to left field; E. Burgreen advanced to second; A. Och advanced to third, out at home lf to
c. 9 2

Chowan - Bottom of 6th SHE CHO
Stottlemyer to p for T. Rex. 9 2
A. Goldson singled up the middle. 9 2
N. Nichols pinch hit for J. Turner. 9 2
A. Goldson stole second. 9 2
N. Nichols grounded out to ss; A. Goldson advanced to third. 9 2



J. Walker pinch hit for B. Ponsock. 9 2
J. Walker singled through the right side, RBI; A. Goldson scored. 9 3
C. Gifford struck out looking. 9 3
T. Boze singled to left field, RBI; J. Walker scored. 9 4
J. Tripp pinch hit for D. Wiggins. 9 4
J. Tripp grounded out to ss. 9 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shepherd - Top of 7th SHE CHO
J. Tripp to p. 9 4
N. Nichols to c. 9 4
J. Walker to 2b. 9 4

Chowan - Bottom of 7th SHE CHO


